Nr95-16-A A5545-A5544 30 MAY 2001

5545 SF

UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-16-A

Date: 30 May 2001

Original: English

BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Patricia Wald, Presiding

Judge Lal Chand Vohrah Judge Rafael Nieto-Navia

Judge Fausto Pocar Judge Liu Daqun

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

30 May 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.

ZORAN KUPREŠKIĆ MIRJAN KUPREŠKIĆ VLATKO KUPREŠKIĆ DRAGO JOSIPOVIĆ VLADIMIR ŠANTIĆ

REDACTED DECISIONS OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER OF 26 FEBRUARY 2001 AND 11 APRIL 2001

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Upawansa Yapa

Case No.: IT-95-16-A

Counsel for the Defence:

Mr. Ranko Radović, Mr. Tomislav Pasarić for Zoran Kupreškić

Ms. Jadranka Sloković-Glumac, Ms. Desanka Vranjican for Mirjan Kupreškić

Mr. Anthony Abell, Mr. John Livingston for Vlatko Kupreškić

Mr. William Clegg Q.C., Ms. Goranka Herljević for Drago Josipović

Mr. Petar Pavković, Mr. Mirko Vrdoljak for Vladimir Šantić

30 May 2001

5544

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal") in the case of *The Prosecutor v. Zoran Kupreškić et al.* issued the following decisions confidentially on 26 February and 11 April 2001 respectively:

- (i) Decision on the Motions of Appellants Vlatko Kupreškić, Drago Josipović, Zoran Kupreškić and Mirjan Kupreškić to Admit Additional Evidence;
- (ii) Decision on the Admission of Additional Evidence following Hearing of 30 March 2001;

REDACTED VERSIONS OF THOSE DECISIONS ARE HEREBY ISSUED AND ARE APPENDED TO THIS DOCUMENT.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Patricia Wald

Presiding Judge

Dated this 30th day of May 2001 At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No.: IT-95-16-A 30 May 2001